Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

<u>To</u> Company Name/Scheme Bravura Solutions Ltd

ACN/ARSN 164 391 128

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name Pinetree Capital Ltd (and its subsidiaries listed in Annexure A) and

L6 Holdings Inc (and its related bodies corporate listed in Annexure A) and

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) N/A

There was a change in the interests of the 2023/09/25

substantial holder on

The previous notice was given to the company on 2023/08/14
The previous notice was dated 2023/08/14

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice		
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	
Fully paid ordinary shares ("Shares")	87,429,614	19.5%	96,884,686	21.6%	

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change	Consideration given in relation to change	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes
2023/08/25	Pinetree Income Partnership	Purchase on market	83,174	155,072	155,072
2023/09/05	L6 Holdings Inc.	Purchase on market	45,392	61,365	61,365
2023/09/06	L6 Holdings Inc.	Purchase on market	1,453,976	1,938,635	1,938,635
2023/09/18	L6 Holdings Inc.	Purchase on market	21,060	28,080	28,080
2023/09/19	L6 Holdings Inc.	Purchase on market	352,138	460,311	460,311

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change	Consideration given in relation to change	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes
2023/09/20	L6 Holdings Inc.	Purchase on market	542,782	718,916	718,916
2023/09/21	L6 Holdings Inc.	Purchase on market	808,793	1,092,693	1,092,693
2023/09/25	L6 Holdings Inc.	Purchase on market	3,750,000	5,000,000	5,000,000

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder	Nature of relevant interest	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Pinetree Income	Citigroup Pty Limited	Pinetree Income	Relevant interest under section	9,155,072	9,155,072
Partnership	Citigroup Pty Limited	Partnership	608(1) of the Corporations Act 2001.		
LC Haldings Inc	HSBC Bank Australia Ltd	LC Holdings Inc	Relevant interest under section	87,729,614	87,729,614
L6 Holdings Inc.	nobe bank Australia Ltd	L6 Holdings Inc	608(1) of the Corporations Act 2001.		

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	N/A

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Pinetree Capital Ltd	49 Leuty Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M4E 2R2
Pinetree Income Partnership	49 Leuty Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M4E 2R2
L6 Holdings Inc	49 Leuty Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M4E 2R2
2417700 Ontario Inc.	49 Leuty Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M4E 2R2
2417702 Ontario Inc	49 Leuty Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M4E 2R2
2417704 Ontario Inc	49 Leuty Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M4E 2R2

S	i	σ	n	а	t	u	r	e
•	•	ъ	••	u	•	u	•	•

Print Name Damien Leonard **Capacity** President, Pinetree Capital

Sign here Date September 27, 2023

Annexure A

This is Annexure A referred to in the Form 603 Notice of initial substantial holder signed by me and dated September 27th, 2023

Damien Leonard

President, Pinetree Capital

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
Pinetree Income Partnership	A wholly-owned subsidiary, and therefore a related body corporate, of Pinetree Capital Ltd.
L6 Holdings Inc	Relevant interest by virtue of section 608(3) of the Corporations Act as it holds above 20% voting power in Pinetree Capital Ltd.
2417700 Ontario Inc.	Relevant interest by virtue of section 608(3) of the Corporations Act as it holds above 20% voting power in L6 Holdings Inc.
2417702 Ontario Inc	Relevant interest by virtue of section 608(3) of the Corporations Act as it holds above 20% voting power in L6 Holdings Inc.
2417704 Ontario Inc	Relevant interest by virtue of section 608(3) of the Corporations Act as it holds above 20% voting power in L6 Holdings Inc.